PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Robert Bryant Stodda	rd		03/20/1996		
Cliff Rodes Ketcham			03/20/1996		
Arlan James Reschke)		03/20/1996		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Valleylab Inc.				
Street Address:	5920 Longbow Drive				
City:	Boulder				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80301				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number		6602249	
Patent Number:		6602249		66(
Patent Number: 7		7033353		Q	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			\$80.00	
Fax Number: (631)501-3526					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 6315015700					
Email: docket@cdfslaw.com Correspondent Name: Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP					
Correspondent Name					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		ad Hollow Rd.			
Address Line 1:	445 Broa Suite 420				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	445 Broa Suite 420 Melville,	0			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	445 Broa Suite 420 Melville, NUMBER:	0 NEW YORK 11747			

PATENT REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0893

98/621151

PC9393 Joint Inventors Valleylab

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Robert Bryant Stoddard of 993 Arapahoe Circle, Louisville, Boulder County, Colorado 80027, U.S.A.: Cliff Rodes Ketcham of 2795 Darley Street, Boulder, Boulder County, Colorado 80303, U.S.A.; and Arlan James Reschke of 1345 Venice Street, Longmont, Boulder County, Colorado 80501, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto VALLEYLAB INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having a place of business at 5920 Longbow Drive, Boulder, Colorado, U.S.A., the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed the 20th day of March , 1996 entitled ELECTROSURGICAL GAS ATTACHNENT and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said invent ons in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the formgoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee. its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed and sealed this <u>in</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1996 at <u>Boulder, Colorado</u> (City, State) Signature (inventor): <u>Mart Smart Stattand</u> Robert Bryant Stoddard

In the presence of:

(Witzess) (Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 7947 FRAME: 0002

PATENT REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0894

Signed and sealed this 1.0 day of MAACH, 1996
at <u>Boulder, Colorado</u> (City, State)
Signature (inventor): <u>Ulf Roly Lake</u> Cliff Rodes Ketcham
In the presence of:
(Witness)
(Typed or Pfinted Name of Witness)
Signed and sealed this $\frac{\partial D}{\partial x}$ day of <u>NUARCH</u> ,
1996 atBoulder, Colorado (City, State).
Signature (inventor):
In the presence of:
(Withess)

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)

RECORDED: 03/21/1996

PATENT REEL: 7947 FRAME: 0003

> PATENT REEL: 023832 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 01/25/2010